Proportional spool valve
Proportional spool valve
Flange construction
 ◆ pilot operated
 ◆ Qmax = 200 l/min
 ◆ QN max = 90 l/min
 ◆ pmax = 350 bar
NG10

Proportional spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 2/5 Edition: 23 42 1.10-3520 E
TYPE CODE
WVB F A10 - - - - / #
Spool valve, pilot operated, proportional, ex-protection execution Ex d
Flange construction
International standard interface ISO NG10
Designation of symbols acc. to table
Nominal volume �ow 60 l/min (L9) 60
90 l/min (L15 / 17) 90
Type of pilot operation:
Control oil supply (x) (x) and (y) internally ti
and drain (y) (x) and (y) externally ae
(x) internally (y) externally xi
(x) externally (y) internally xe
Nominal voltage UN 12 VDC G12
24 VDC G24
Ambient temperature up to:
Nominal power PN 9 W L9 40 °C or 90 °C
15 W L15 70 °C
Certi�cation ATEX, UKEX, IECEx, CCC, EAC
Australia AU USA / Canada UC-M187
MA MA
Sealing material NBR
FKM (Viton) D1
Ampli�er M248
Design index (subject to change)
1.10-3520
India PE
Types of pilot operation
P TYX P TYX P TYX P TYX
B
B
A BA BA BA
A
a
ti xi xe ae
b
BA
a b
BA
a b
BA
a b
ACCESSORIES
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60
Threaded subplates Data sheet 2.9-40
Multi-station subplates Data sheet 2.9-70
Horizontal mounting blocks Data sheet 2.9-110
Technical explanations Data sheet 1.0-100
Filtration Data sheet 1.0-50
STANDARDS
Explosion protection Directive 2014 / 34 / EU (ATEX)
Flameproof enclosure EN / IEC / UL 60079-1, 31
Cable entry EN 60079-0, 1, 7, 15, 31
Mounting interface ISO 4401-05
Protection class EN 60 529
Contamination
efficiency
ISO 4406
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Designation Proportional spool valve
Construction Pilot operated

 ◆ The pilot valve body is coated with a two component paint
SEALING MATERIAL
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
∆p = f (Q) Pressure drop / flow characteristic over 2 control
edges
[Types: BCA-S, BC1-S, CA2-S, BDA-V, BD1-V,
DA2-V]
K4128
∆p [bar]
Q [l/min]160 180140100 12060 800 20 40 200
40
30
20
10
0
L15L9
Proportional spool valve
www.wandfluh.com Illustrations are not binding Data subject to change 4/5 Edition: 23 42 1.10-3520 E
Q = f (I) Volume flow signal characteristics over 2 control
edges L9
[Types: BCA-S, BC1-S, CA2-S, BDA-V, BD1-V,
DA2-V]
K4241
Q [l/min]
I [%]9070 8050 6020 30 40 100
200
160
120
80
40
0
10 bar
20 bar
30 bar
50 bar
100,~200 bar
Q = f (I) Volume flow signal characteristics over 2 control
edges L15
[Types: BCA-S, BC1-S, CA2-S, BDA-V, BD1-V,
DA2-V]
K4129
Q [l/min]
I [%]9070 8050 6020 30 40 100
200
160
120
80
40
0
10 bar
20 bar
30 bar
50 bar100,~200 bar
QL = f (p) Leakage volume flow characteristics main stage
per control edge
400
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
K2092
Q [ml]
QL = f (p) Leakage volume flow pilot control stage
@ 350 bar, pred 0 bar:   100 ml/min
@ 350 bar, pred 25 bar: 320 ml/min
Note! All values were measured over two control edges. The
connections A and B were short-circuited.